### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Minoru WADA	05/26/2010
Masaomi INOUE	05/26/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 448-8661	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12826999

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: cmg@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

on coponacin rame.

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2531

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 024616 FRAME: 0231

Case No.	
128165-	JS-SHM/nk

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Minoru Wada

**RECORDED: 06/30/2010** 

		mi Inoue				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable					
	considerations	paid to each of the t	undersigned	d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
	hereby does as	ssign, transfer and s	et over to	3 (1) 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1		
(Assignee)	DENSO C	ORPORATION		a corporation of Japan		
(Address)	1-1, Showa-ch	io, Kariya-city, Aich	ii-pref., 448			
ŕ	(hereinafter de	signated as the Assi	ance) the u	indersigned's entire right, title and interest for		
	the United Stat	es, its territories, de	pendencies	and possessions in the invention, and all		
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as					
(Title)	VARIABLE VA	LVE TIMING CONT	ROL APPA	RATUS AND		
	METHOD FOR	CONTROLLING V	ARIABLE V	ALVE TIMING DEVICE		
	for which the u	ndersigned has (hav	e) executed	d on even date herewith an application for		
	patent in the U	nited States of Amer	ica or, if not	t on even date, then has executed on		
	•	or has alre	adv filed U.S	S. application Serial No, on		
	F		,	or approvator obrida (to) or		
	The undersigne	ed acknowledges an	obligation c	of assignment of this invention to said		
	assignee at the	time the invention v	vas made.			
The un				cuments necessary in connection with the		
application or a	nv interference wi	ich may he declare	and upon	continuing or divisional applications thereof and		
also to execute	separate assignm	nents in connection (	<i>i</i> and any co	pplications as the Assignee may deem		
necessary or ex	coparate accigning	er to perform any ac	t which may	y be necessary in connection with claims or		
provisions of the	e International Co	nvention for Protecti	on of Indust	trial Property or similar agreements.		
ine und	persigned agree(s	i) to perform all affirm	native acts v	which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a		
	tes patent to the	_				
The unc	dersigned hereby	authorize(s) and rec	uest(s) the	Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all		
Letters Patent o	of the United State	s resulting from said	l application	or any division or divisions or continuing		
applications the	reof to the said As	ssignee, as Assignei	e of the enti	ire interest, and hereby covenants that he has		
(they have) full	right to convey the	entire interest here	in assigned,	I, and that he has (they have) not executed and		
will not execute	, any agreement is	n conflict herewith.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
The und	dersianed hereby	grant(s) the firm of N	AV & MOXIL	ANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this		
assignment any	further identificat	ion which may be no	cessary or	desirable in order to comply with the rules of the		
United States P	atent Office for re	cordation of this doc	ument It is	s understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S		
attorneys Nixon	& Vanderhve P.C	. have represented	only ASSIGI	SNEE and will continue to represent only		
ASSIGNEE with	respect to this in	vention.		THE WIN CONTINUE TO TEPTES SHE OTHY		
			nad an that	data/a\ amanatta tha military \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
III WILLIG	33 WHELEOI, EXEC	yed by the andersig	neu on me (	date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).		
mar.	26 2010			Dan's USE		
Date // Lag.	26,2010	Signature of inven	tor	Minora Wada		
		Oignature or inven	(O)	Minoru Wada		
-Wa	-1 2010					
Date // ay.	26,20/0	Signature of inven	tor	Masaomi d'noue		
- · ·		Organization of letveri	tor	Managine of head		
				Masaomi Inoue		
				1 1		
Date	y. 26. 201	0		hailla Colon		
			tnessed by:	- 1000 a collenta		
2	ay, 26.2	0010		Miroapi Hattori		
Date M	ay, 20.	Wit	tnessed by:	_ Mirrospi Hallori		
	Ø.					

264637